Web image

Web image

Boil water advisory for Thornhill continues

Flushing and disinfection of water systems is underway, says RDKS

The Regional District has completed the disinfection of the Main reservoir and lower system flushing, it announced Oct. 13.

The disinfection of the Woodlands reservoirs and upper system flushing are planned for October 13, 2017.

Water quality sampling continues and test results should be available the week of October 16, 2017.

The boil water advisory remains in effect, please continue to exercise caution while consuming Thornhill Water.

We appreciate your patience and understanding while we work through this situation.

A Water Quality Advisory was posted Oct. 10 and followed a few hours later by a Boil Water Notice, which remains in effect.